Denali National Park Subsistence Resource Commission - August 2020

<u>Name</u>	Appointing Source	Affiliation	Term Expires
VACANT			
	Secretary of the Interior	Subsistence User,	
Victor W. Lord Nenana, AK 99760	Secretary of the Interior	Subsistence User	11/01/19
James Roberts Tanana, AK 99777	Secretary of the Interior	Subsistence User	11/01/19
VACANT	Southcentral Regional Advisory Council	Subsistence User	
Charlie Wright Alternate – Tim McMannus	Eastern Interior Regional Advisory Council	Subsistence User	11/04/2021
Justin Mason	Southcentral Regional Advisory Council	Subsistence User	
Miki Collins Lake Minchumina, AK 99757	Governor of Alaska	Subsistence User	11/04/21
Pamela Green Lake Minchumina, AK 99757	Governor of Alaska	Subsistence User	11/04/21
Michael Alexia Nikoali, AK 99691	Governor of Alaska	Subsistence User	11/04/21

The Denali National Park Subsistence Resource Commission (SRC) charter allows the Secretary of the Interior, the Governor of Alaska, and appropriate Federal subsistence regional advisory councils (RAC) to each appoint three members. Congress statutorily created the nine member advisory committee under provisions within Section 808 of Public Law 96-487, the Alaska National Interest Lands Conservation Act (ANILCA). SRC members serve three-year terms at the pleasure of their appointing source. The charter allows members to continue to serve after the expiration of their terms until the appointing source (i.e. Secretary of Interior, Governor of Alaska or appropriate regional advisory councils) reappoints incumbents or appoint new members. The expiration of a term does not automatically cause a vacancy. RAC appointees have special appointment requirements. The charter requires all RAC appointees to be: 1) a member of either a Federal regional advisory council or State local advisory committee within the region; and 2) qualified to engage in subsistence uses within the park.

For more information contact: Designated Federal Official, Don Striker, Superintendent, (907) 683-9581, or via email at don_striker@nps.gov and Amy Craver, Subsistence Coordinator, at (907) 644-3604 or via email at amy_craver@nps.gov